Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Patent Application	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Manson	03/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N8 Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	918 Parker Street, Suite A11	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09883693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)391-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-659-5927

Email: mkelley@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: John Carpenter

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358008.00100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Carpenter

Total Attachments: 2 source=N8.00100#page1.tif source=N8.00100#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017283 FRAME: 0358

500083979

X40.00

PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original doc					
1. Name of the conveying party:	cuments of copy thereof	2. Name and address of	of the receiving party:		
Keith Manson Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? No	N8 Systems, Inc. 918 Parker Street, S Berkeley, California	uite A11		
	Y	Additional Names(s) and	d Address(es) Attached		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment _ Merg	er				
Execution Date: March 6, 2004					
4. Application Number(s) or Paten If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.: 09/883,	r with a new application,	the execution date of the ap B. Patent No(s).	plication is:		
		Additional Numbers Atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to wi should be mailed:	nom correspondence	6. Total number of Appl	ications and Patents involved 1		
John W. Carpenter REED SMITH LLP 2 Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 2000, I San Francisco, California 9412 (415) 543-8700 (telephone) // (4	0-7936				
DIRECT DIAL: (415) 659-59 Docket No. 358008.00100	27				
		7.Total Fee (37 CFR § 3 [] Enclosed [] Prev [X] Authorized to be cl	.41)		
		8.Deposit Account No. 5 Attorney Docket N	00-2603. Please reference		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	7 () (V () () () () () () () ()				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
John W. Carpenter (Reg. No. 39,1 Name of Person Signing	Signat Yotal number of	of pages including cover she	March 9, 2006 Dated Det, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet inform	nation to:			
Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.					

DOCSSFO-12388818.1-JCARPENTER

PATENT REEL: 017283 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

5102850001

Whereas Keith S. Manson of Berkeley, California, hereafter referred to as applicant has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

<u>Computer System With Natural Language to Machine Language Translator</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/18/2001 Application Number 09/883,693

Whereas, Applicant has assigned his entire right, title and interest in said application to PIPEDREAM METASYSTEMS, INC. of 1288 Columbus Avenue #153, San Francisco, California 94133, which assignment has not been recorded in the U.S. Patent Office, and PIPEDREAMS METASYSTEMS INC. has now formally changed its name to N8 SYSTEMS INC. has an office at 918 Parker St., Suite A-11, Berkeley, California 94710

Now, therefore, in order to maintain a clear register of ownership for recording in the Fatent Office, and in consideration of the sum ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Applicant is assigning and affirming his assignment to N8 SYSTEMS INC. Via Pipedreams Metasystems Inc. of said patent application. Applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto N8 SYSTEMS INC. (hereafter also Assignce) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Unites States. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

entirely as the sale not been made. mk

Executed the 1871 day of March ,2004

at Berkeley, CA

Keith S. Manson

State of (alifornia)
County of Alamada) SS:

Before me personally appeared said <u>keth S Manson</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

Notary Seal

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

